12-09-1998 FORM P TO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. £ 93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 100917637 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): HAYES WHEELS INTERNATIONAL, INC. Name: HAYES LEMMERZ INTERNATIONAL, INC. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 38481 Huron River Drive Merger Assignment ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City:Romulus State: MI ZIP.48174 □ Other Execution Date: November 12, 1997 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 08/744,851 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_40.00 MacMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC Internal Address: John Molnar Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Attorney Docket No. 1-2760 Street Address: One Maritime Plaza, 4th Floor 8. Deposit account number: 720 Water Street 08-1393 Toledo State: Ohio ZIP: 43604 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE /08/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000113 081393 08744851 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John B. Molnar Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## State of Delaware

## PAGE 1

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "HAYES WHEELS INTERNATIONAL, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "HAYES LEMMERZ INTERNATIONAL, INC.", THE TWELFTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1997, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

8973148

DATE:

03-16-98

2109319 8320 981096719

**RECORDED: 12/03/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9618 FRAME: 0967